Appendix 5.5

PEARLINGTON

é

= DISTRICT =

Rate Schedule (Effective October 16, 2024)

New Customer Fees

RESIDENTIAL* COMMERCIAL*

Sewer Connection Fee $50.00 Sewer Connection Fee $100.00
Water Connection Fee 50.00 Water Connection Fee 100.00
Sewer New Installation 4,550.00 Sewer New Installation 4,550.00
(all areas except state highways) (all areas except state highways)

Sewer New Installation *** 6,050.00 Sewer New Installation *** 6,050.00
(Highway 604 & Highway 90) (Highway 604 & Highway 90)

Water New Installation 950.00 Water New Installation 950.00
(all areas except state highways) (all areas except state highways)

Water New Installation *** 1,450.00 Water New Installation *** 1,450.00
(Highway 604 & Highway 90) (Highway 604 & Highway 90)

Security Deposit ** 100.00 Deposit ** 200.00
Renter Security Deposit 120.00

Residential - Total Connection Fee + Deposit = $200 (Homeowner) or $220 (Rental)

Commercial - Total Connection Fee + Deposit = $400

* In special situations, additional fees may be added for time and material as approved by District management.
Rates are subject to change. Rate schedule is subject to change upon approval by the Board.

*E All new customers must pay a deposit. Established customers are required to pay a deposit if disconnect for
non-payment.

Rk Additional costs for permitting and surveys will be paid by the owner.
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Rate Schedule (Effective October 16, 2024)

Monthly Service Fees

RESIDENTIAL

Sewer Service:

Up to 6,000 Gallons S 50.00
Per 1,000 > 4,000 2.75

Water Service:
Up to 4,000 Gallons S 30.00
Per 1,000 > 4,000 2.75

Other Fees (Residential & Commercial)

Return Check Fee S 35.00
Reconnect Fee 100.00
Transfer Service 20.00
Water Meter Relocate Fee 100.00
Water Meter Lab Test 30.00

COMMERCIAL

Sewer Service:

Up to 6,000 Gallons $67.00
Per 1,000 > 6,000 2.75

Water Service:
Up to 10,000 Gallons S 47.25
Per 1,000 > 6,000 2.75

(S50 for water, S50 for sewer)

DEPOSIT - If customers are disconnected by the District and no deposit has been paid, the
customer is required to pay a deposit before the District reconnects their service.

Damage Assessments (Effective February 1, 2024)

Fees for Damaged Equipment/Policy Violations

Damaged Equipment Rates:
Sewer Pump
Sewer Lid
Step Tank Control Panel
Meter Box
Meter Lid
Vacuum Service
Site Visit to Repair Damage
Manual pump-outs due to noncompliance

S 475.00
60.00
600.00
20.00
15.00
600.00
100.00
250.00
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